MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD, ASSAM Saikia Commercial Complex, Christian Basti, Guwahati-781005

No. MHRB/19/Nursing/2019/

Dated Guwahati the 23rd October, 2019

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of Advertisement No. MHRB/19/Nursing/2019/270 dated Guwahati the 22nd October, 2019, it is for information of all concerned that the educational qualification for the post of **Lecturer, Child Health Nursing** may be read as **M.Sc. in Child Health Nursing** with 1 year experience instead of M.Sc. in Community Health Nursing with 1 year experience and Lecturer, Nursing Administration & Education and Lecturer, Nursing Foundation may be read as **M.Sc. in any Nursing Speciality** with 1 year experience instead of M.Sc. in Nursing Speciality with 1 year experience.

Sd/-Secretary i/c Medical and Health Recruitment Board, Assam